Deuel County Auditor

PO Box 616 408 4th St. West ~ Deuel County Courthouse CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226

REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION

Tuesday November 7, 2023 9:00 A.M.

CALL TO OR	DER
APPROVAL O	OF AGENDA: 2 ND :
	DF MINUTES FROM: October 3 & 17 2ND:
APPOINTM	TENTS:
9:00 9:45 10:00	Highway Superintendent Jamie Broksieck- Updates, Invenergy Haul Road Restoration Discussion-Duininck Letter; Approve Change Order for Box 20-200-163 PCN09GY; Approve Final Payment for Box Culvert 20-200-163 4-H Advisor Deb Lessman-4-H Year in Review; Fence at Fairgrounds Sheriff Cory Borg-City Police Contracts
	Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2-(1) Personnel Matter
	SS: Approve October Cash Balance Sheet; Mandatory Direct Deposit of Payroll Jan. 1, 24; Approve RAIF Request Lowe, Twp; Transfer from Contingency to MI Board; Health Ins. For 2024;
APROVAL OF	WARRANTS:
	2 ND :
Overpaid Taxe 24688.93 Octo Account, Mag	Early: DNB National Bank 684.60 Refund of Overpaid Taxes, First Bank & Trust 17.92 Refund of es, New York Life Insurance Co 278.70 Life Ins., Sanford Health 174.00 Blood Draws, Sanford Health Plan ber Health Ins., Watt Farms LLC 1207.33 Refund of Overpaid Taxes, Deuel County Treasurer 3618.64 Tax edanz Holdings, LLC 1233.95 Refund Overpay Taxes, New York Life 290.75 October Life Ins., Thomas 00 Refund Overpay Taxes
Public Comme	nt:
	EMEMBER: Sioux Valley Commission Meeting November 8 at St. Paul's Clear Lake, Regular Meeting November closed Nov. 10 in observance of Veteran's Day and Nov. 23 & 24 for Thanksgiving Holiday
Deuel County does possible, provide th	not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed, we will, if at for you.